GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4344
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20" December, 2024

ACQUISITION OF ROAD UNDER MINISTRY
4344. SHRI SUKHJINDER SINGH RANDHAWA:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal for acquisition of a road of the Ministry by the municipality in Batala city of Gurdaspur district of Punjab;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the status of the proposal for approval; and

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be accorded approval?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI SANJAY SETH)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a): No proposal for acquisition of a road of the Ministry by the Municipality in Batala city of Gurdaspur district of Punjab has been received by the Government.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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